
FILE NO. 061207________________      ORDINANCE NO. ________________ 
                               RO#07008 

  SA#08 

Supervisor Elsbernd  Page 1 of 3 

Board of Supervisors 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[Appropriating $4,295,259 in State Traffic Congestion Relief funds for road maintenance and 

reconstruction in the Department of Public Works for Fiscal Year 2006-2007.]  

 

Ordinance appropriating $4,295,259 of Fiscal Year 2005-2006 and Fiscal Year 2006-2007 

State Traffic Congestion Relief funds for the maintenance and reconstruction of public 

street and roads in the Department of Public Works for Fiscal Year 2006-2007. 

 

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: 

 

Section 1.  The sources of funding outlined below are herein appropriated to reflect the 

funding available for Fiscal Year 2006-2007. 

 

SOURCES Appropriation 

Fund Index Code/ 

Project Code 

Subobject Description Amount 

2S GTF GTF – 

Special Gas Tax 

Street Improvement 

Fund 

PWE332STFGTF/ 

CENTRN SRP2AL 

48915 Proposition 42 State 

Traffic Congestion 

Relief Funds – City 

Share 

 

$888,397 

2S GTF RDF – 

Gasoline Tax Fund 

– Road Fund 

PWE332STFRDF/ 

CENTRN SRP2AL 

48915 Proposition 42 State 

Traffic Congestion 

Relief Funds – 

County Share 

$3,406,862 

Total SOURCES Appropriation   $4,295,259 



 

Supervisor Elsbernd 

Board of Supervisors 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Section 2.  The of uses funding outlined below are herein appropriated in the Subobject 

06700, Capital Projects, and reflect the projected uses of funding to support the maintenance 

and reconstruction of public streets and roads for the Department of Public Works for Fiscal 

Year 2006-2007 

 

USES Appropriation 

Fund  Index Code / 

Project Code 

 Subobject Description Amount 

2S GTF GTF – 

Special Gas 

Tax Street 

Improvement 

Fund 

 PWE332STFGTF/

CENTRN SRP2AL 

 06700 Capital 

Projects 

Maintenance and 

Reconstruction of Public 

Streets and Roads – City 

Share 

$888,397 

       

2S GTF RDF – 

Gasoline Tax 

Fund – Road 

Fund 

 PWE332STFRDF/ 

CENTRN SRP2AL 

 06700 Capital 

Projects 

Maintenance and 

Reconstruction of Public 

Streets and Roads – 

County Share 

$3,406,862 

Total USES Appropriation    $4,295,259 

 



 

Supervisor Elsbernd 

Board of Supervisors 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

FUNDS AVAILABLE 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: EDWARD M. HARRINGTON 

  

DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney Controller  

 

By: _____________________ By: ___________________ 

  

 Deputy City Attorney 

 

 

 

 

 


