- 1 [Appropriating \$4,295,259 in State Traffic Congestion Relief funds for road maintenance and
- 2 reconstruction in the Department of Public Works for Fiscal Year 2006-2007.]

3

- 4 Ordinance appropriating \$4,295,259 of Fiscal Year 2005-2006 and Fiscal Year 2006-2007
- 5 State Traffic Congestion Relief funds for the maintenance and reconstruction of public
- 6 street and roads in the Department of Public Works for Fiscal Year 2006-2007.

7

8 Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

9

- 10 Section 1. The sources of funding outlined below are herein appropriated to reflect the
- 11 funding available for Fiscal Year 2006-2007.

12

13

## **SOURCES Appropriation**

14	Fund	Index Code/	Subobject	Description	Amount
15		Project Code			
16	2S GTF GTF -	PWE332STFGTF/	48915	Proposition 42 State	\$888,397
17	Special Gas Tax	CENTRN SRP2AL		Traffic Congestion	
18	Street Improvement			Relief Funds – City	
19	Fund			Share	
20					
21	2S GTF RDF -	PWE332STFRDF/	48915	Proposition 42 State	\$3,406,862
22	Gasoline Tax Fund	CENTRN SRP2AL		Traffic Congestion	
23	<ul><li>Road Fund</li></ul>			Relief Funds –	
24				County Share	
25	Total SOURCES App		\$4,295,259		

- 1 Section 2. The of uses funding outlined below are herein appropriated in the Subobject
- 2 06700, Capital Projects, and reflect the projected uses of funding to support the maintenance
- 3 and reconstruction of public streets and roads for the Department of Public Works for Fiscal

4 Year 2006-2007

5

6

## **USES Appropriation**

7	Fund	Index Code /	Subobject	Description	Amount
8		Project Code			
9	2S GTF GTF –	PWE332STFGTF/	06700 Capital	Maintenance and	\$888,397
10	Special Gas	CENTRN SRP2AL	Projects	Reconstruction of Public	
11	Tax Street			Streets and Roads - City	
12	Improvement			Share	
13	Fund				
14					
15	2S GTF RDF -	PWE332STFRDF/	06700 Capital	Maintenance and	\$3,406,862
16	Gasoline Tax	CENTRN SRP2AL	Projects	Reconstruction of Public	
17	Fund – Road			Streets and Roads –	
18	Fund			County Share	
19					
20	Total USES Appropriation				
21					

21

22

23

24

25

1			FUNDS AVAILABLE	
2				
3	APP	ROVED AS TO FORM:	EDWARD M. HARRINGTON	
4				
5	DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney		Controller	
6				
7	Ву:		By:	
8				
9		Deputy City Attorney		
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				